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400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400
400

800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

6.2
6.2
6.2
6.25*
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.3

22.54*
22.8
229
229
23
23
23.2
23.2
233
23.3
23.3
233

50.8
50.9
51.3
51.9
52.06*
52.1
52.1
52.2
52.2
52.2
52.3

1:58

1:58.4
1:59

1:59.1
1:59.4
1:59.5
1:59.7
1:59.9

OSKIELUNAS,MATT
SIMS,RICHARD
HARRIS,ADAM
ZANELLA,TONY
NELSON,D.
LEWIS,EMANUEL
PERKOWSKI,A.
BRYSON,D.
LYLES,N.
WRIGHT,CHRIS

RYAN,WAYLOND
ROSE,A.
WALKER
HARRIS,ADAM
JENNINGS
GREEN, TYWON
PERKOVSKIA
GENTRY,GARY
BAILEY
PERKOWSKI,M
DAKIN,MATT
HARRISON,JUSTIN

HARRISON,JUSTIN
ROSE,A.
RILEY,PRINCE
JOHNSON,JEREMY
DAVIS,LAWRENCE
O'CONNER,JON
OFFERMAN,JOHN
HATCHER
BRYSON,D.
STANEK,RICH
JOHNSON

HOUTMAN,GEOFFREY

BACH
MCNAMARA
PIERIE, TIM
GAJEWSKI
TOPEL,BRAD
VERRE,MIKE
BENSON,CLARK

12

10

12

12

12

12

12

12

11

12

10
12

12

12

11

12

LINCOLN-WAY E
SHEPARD
WHEATON N.
JOLIET CATH.
DE LA SALLE
DECATUR
HINSDALE CTL.
HUBBARD
HUBBARD

RICH CENTRAL

ROCK ISLAND
DE LA SALLE
FREMD
WHEATON N.
PROVISO EAST
WHEATON S.
HINSDALE CTL.
HONONEGAH
GLENBARD N.
HINSDALE CTL.
NEUQUA VALLEY
WHEATON S.

WHEATON S.

DE LA SALLE
NEUQUA VALLEY
THORNWOOD
ROCK ISLAND
NAPERVILLE CTL.
PLAINFIELD S.
HINSDALE S.
HUBBARD
NEUQUA VALLEY
PROVISO EAST

NEUQUA VALLEY
LAKE PARK
YORK
LINCOLN-WAY E.
GLENBARD E.
LYONS TWN.
MOLINE
WHEATON N.



800
800
800

1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600
1600

3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200
3200

2:00.4
2:00.7
2:00.8

4:23

4:24.2
4:26.7
4:26.7
4:28.1
4:29

4:29

4:30.1
4:30.5
4:30.9
4:31.2

09:20.4
09:22.7
09:29.3
09:29.7
09:30

09:35.3
09:35.3
09:45.4
09:45.9
09:46.1
09:48.6
09:48.6

4X1LAP 1:15.7
4X1LAP 1:16.4
4X1LAP 1:16.4
4X1LAP 1:16.6
4X1LAP 1:16.6
4X1LAP 1:16.9
4X1LAP 1:171
4X1LAP 1:17.4
4X1LAP 1:17.6
4X1LAP 1:17.8
4X1LAP 1:17.9
4X1LAP 1:17.9

4X2
4X2
4X2
4X2
4X2
4X2
4X2
4X2

1:32.3
1:34.2
1:34.5
1:35.20*
1:35.6
1:36
1:36
1:36.1

HONIG,CHRIS
BESCHER
WILLIAMS,DURRELL

MACTAGGART,BRUSE

MCNAMARA
KUCHALL,BRYAN
POPEJOY,MIKE
DETTMAN
MORRIS,GLENN
MORRIS
BALESKIE,KIRK
LUCIANO,JESSE
CZARNY,MATT
KLATT,DAN

POPEJOY,MIKE
POPEJOY,JON
CURRAN,DAN
KUCHALL,BRYAN
FRUIN

CURRAN,J

ESCARENO,CHRISTIAN

WHITE, MIKE
DAVIS,DUSTIN
FRY
LANCASTER,JOHN
LANCASTER

12

11

10

11
12

10

12
10
12
1

12
10
12
11

10
12
10

11

GLENBARD S.
GLENBARD N.
WAUBONSIE

GLENBARD S.
YORK

LYONS TWN.
WHEATON S.
YORK

MAINE EAST
PALATINE
NAPERVILLE N.
WILLOWBROOK
SCHAUMBURG
WILLOWBROOK

WHEATON S.
WHEATON S.
NAPERVILLE N.
LYONS TWN.
YORK
NAPERVILLE N.
ROLLING MEADOW
LINCOLN-WAY CTL.
EDWARDSVILL
YORK

MAINE EAST
PALATINE

WHEATON N.
BARRINGTON
GLENBROOK S.
GLENBARD N.
WHEELING
HOMEWOOD-FLOS
HINSDALE S.
HERSEY
MORGAN PARK
WHEATON S.
HUBBARD
STEINMETZ

WHEATON N.
WHEATON S.
NEUQUA VALLEY
GALESBURG
HINSDALE CTL.
PALATINE
THORNWOOD
YORK



4X2
4X2
4X2

4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4
4X4

4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8
4X8

55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH
55HH

HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ

1:36.24*
1:36.3
1:36.5

3:29.4
3:30.3
3:31
3:31.7
3:32
3:32.1
3:33.2
3:35.4
3:36.5
3:36.96*
3:37

8:06.5
8:09.4
8:11.4
8:13.7
8:18

8:20.3
8:21.4
8:24

8:24

8:24.2
8:24.9

7.3
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.5
7.56*
7.6
7.6
7.6
7.7
7.7
7.7
7.7

6'10
6'08
6'05
6'05
6'04
6'04
6'04
6'04

KEMP,KARLOS
LARKIN,NATE
JACKSON,DAN
HOPKINS,KEITH
HARRIS,ADAM
COOK,AARON
MICHALSKI,ADAM
PEREZ,JORGE

THORNTON,KIRKLAND

JACKSON,JAMAR
UNCIANO
UNCIANO

THORNTON,KIRKLAND

SMITH,DERRICK
MAJCINA,BLAIR
RANDALL
WILLIAMS,DARIAN

WOZENCRAFT,SCOTT

GUIDE,N.
OAKLEY,JOHN
EVERSLEY

12

11

12

12

ROCK ISLAND
GLENBARD N.
OSWEGO

NEUQUA VALLEY
WHEATON N.
EAST AURORA
DOWNERS N.
WHEATON S.
PLAINFIELD S.
YORK
THORNWOOD
NAPERVILLE CTL.
ROCK ISLAND
HERSEY

NEUQUA VALLEY
YORK

LYONS TWN.
LOCKPORT
LANE TECH
PROSPECT
PALATINE
HOFFMAN EST.
NAPERVILLE N.
NAPERVILLE CTL.
PLAINFIELD S.

THORNWOOD
GLENBARD W.
HILLCREST
THORNWOOD
WHEATON N.
MOLINE
LOCKPORT
NILES WEST
THORNWOOD
BLOOM TOWN
DOWNERS N.
DOWNERS S.
THORNWOOD

HILLCREST
LINCOLN-WAY E,
LAKE PARK

U.T. EAST MOLINE
BUFFALO GROVE
DE LA SALLE
GLENBARD E.
MORGAN PARK



HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ
HJ

LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ
LJ

PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV
PV

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

6'04
6'04
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02
6'02

22'03
22'02
22'01.7
22'01.5
21'10.2
21'06.5
21'06.5
21'03.7
21'03.5
21'03
21'03
21'03

14'07
14'06
14'06
14

14

14

13'06
13'06
13'06
13'06
13'06
13'06

59'01.5
57'07
55'06.5
53'10.5
53'01
53'
52'09.5
52'06.2
52'02
51'10
51'08

HOPKINS,KEITH
SAVEGNAGO,MIKE
O'ROURKE
SILECKA
LANGER,ALEX
CARVEN,LUKE
SPENCER
WILSON,MARCUS
ROG,PETER
ZOELLICK,JEFF
CANTU,JIM

COLLINS,BRANDON
MAJORS,LESLIE
ANDERSON
WILLIAMS,DURRELL
REED
SIZEMORE,JEFF
COOK,AARON
MARCHIANDO,JARED
CHARTRAND,RYAN
HARTMAN,TIM
ZANELLA,TONY
BROOKS,DEVONTAE

GRYS,JOSH
WINDER,JAKE
WARRENS,NICK
BENGSTON,JJ
BINA,MIKE
RAYMOND,JEFF
ELLIS,JAMES
SUCHY
PETERSON,STEPHEN
BEESE,MIKE
WOODS,ANDREW
ZOELLICK,JEFF

WHALEN,PAT
JOVANOVIC,JOVAN
MAGANA,ROY
BENNETT,RYAN
ENCK,ROB
MADEJ,JEREMY
JONES,BRANDON
NEWMAN,TODD
RIVERA,DAN
BREWER,JORDAN
BARNETT,BRETT

12

11

12
12
12

10

12
12
10
12

11
12

12
10
11
11
12
12
11

12

11

12

12

12
12
12

12
12

THORNWOOD
WEST CHICAGO
DOWNERS N.
HINSDALE CTL.
JACOBS
LINCOLN-WAY E,
MAINE SOUTH
RICH CENTRAL
ROLLING MEADOW
SCHAUMBURG
WAUBONSIE

RICH EAST
THORNWOOD
BARRINGTON
WEST AURORA
BARRINGTON
LYONS TWN.
MOLINE

EAST AURORA
OSWEGO
BUFFALO GROVE
JOLIET CATH.
U.T. EAST MOLINE

PEKIN
PLAINFIELD S.
WHEATON S.
LINCOLN-WAY E.
WAUBONSIE
WEST CHICAGO
GLENBARD N.
LAKE PARK
MORTON
NAPERVILLE N.
OSWEGO
SCHAUMBURG

JACOBS
MAINE EAST
WEST AURORA
RICH SOUTH
OSWEGO
DOWNERS N.
ROCK ISLAND
BARTLETT
OSWEGO
EDWARDSVILL
WHEATON S.



TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ
TJ

4510
45'02.5
44'03.5
44'03.2
44'03
44'03
43'10
43'09.5
43'08
43'07.5
4210
42'10

HARDEN,STEPHAN
MICHALSKI,ADAM
LLOYD,ANTHONY
FENNOY,WARITH
MARQUEZ,ROBERT
MAJORS,LESLIE
PAYNE,C
MCKINNIS
LARSON,CHARLIE
BURKES,RODNEY
BRANCH,JOSH
EDMON,PETE

12

11

12

These are the TOP 10 efforts from issue #15 of lllinois Prep Top Times. We keep a record
of the Top 40 efforts in each event. If you would like to
our subscription page on how to subscribe.

EAST ST.LOUIS
LOCKPORT
ROCK ISLAND
EAST ST.LOUIS
PLAINFIELD S.
THORNWOOD
SOUTH SHORE
JOLIET TWN.
ROLLING MEADOW
LOCKPORT
HONONEGAH
JOLIET TWN.
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